
PU BLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All

Public Contracts of Works Selvices and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANTZATTON/DEPTT. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authoritv

> FEDERAL / pRovtNctAL Gow. Federal Govt. (Autonomous )

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF ITEM S / SPARES FOR BARACUDA

EX-NAWABSHAH UNDER REPAIR GED (S)

> TENDER NUIVBER HocAA/1984/1 56/XXLA

. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF ITEMS / SPARES

UDA EX-NAWABSHAH UNDER REPAIR

> TENDER VALUE RS.1 000/-

(i) PPRA Website Yes ( TS-489585E1 da es / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(ii) News Papers NIL Yes / No
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\,IE 27-09-2022 11:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes / No

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

6 {'t (

lcao)
(,)

ATTACHMENT _ I
(See requlation 2)

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE-N/A-
(for civilWorks only)

> ESTTMATED coMpLETtoN pEnroo 90 Days

> ADVERTISEIV]ENT :

(



2

> NUMBER OF TE:NDER OOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Bu/ers) (ANNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDEI) IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy) (ANNEXURE-B)

> WHETHER BID -VALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDETI IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-C)

;; WHICH METHOI) OF PROCURE|\.4ENT WAS USED: - (T ck one)

a) SINGLE STAGE_ONE ENVELoPE PRocEDURE

SINGLE ST,CGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPI:CIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD oF PROCUREMENT WAS
ADOPTED WITH BRTEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTII.IG, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

WHO IS THE CPPROVING AUTHORITY D.E qq. Services

TWO (02)

Yes Yes / No

b)

c)

d)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS
FOR USING A MI:THOD OTHER THAN OpEN COMpETtTtVE BtDDtNG

OBTAINED

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED ON (0'l )

> WHETHER THE T}UCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LoWEsT BIDDER Yes Yes/ No

> WHETHER INTE 3RITY PACT WAS SIGNED NO Yes / No

lf- I



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

> NUIVIBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
Nit

E 2NO FLOOR DILKUSHA CH PALAZA KARACH

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"t, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BID) O1"t MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BI DDER

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) FOR PC H CAA

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe). N/A

ATTACHMENT _ II
(See resulation 2)

> NAIV1E AND ADDRESS OF TH E SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MIS. ABBASITRADERS.



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 16-02-2023
(Attach a copy ol agreemen0 (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 1.231.400/-

; WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes Yes / No
(Attach copy of tlre bid evaluation report) (ANNEXURE-E)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(if yes result ther3o0

No Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATIOI'I FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDEF NOTICE/DOCUIVENTS
(lf yes give details)

No Yes i No

;; DEVIATION FRC)M QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO YES / NO

(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL COND TIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

lF.No.2/l /2008PPkA-RA.lU

THE TIME OF OTENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No



ANN€X A

ln
\t) r

@
IT NO. HOCAA/1984/156/XXtA

PROCUREMENT OF ITEMS / SPARES FOR BARRACUDA
DATE OF BID OPENING: 27 -09-2022

FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCH D THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

s/No DATT OF BID

PURCHASED

HABIB METRO

DEPOSITSLIP NO.
AND DAIE

fIRMS
PARTICIPATE

7. r.\ lC . 6r\ of -L!-:-H.il .

L"-J.3
S o-t*A-g

t3 o9->> \ >l q 333s \*.J
I.ll {- Al6ba&. -\-v.*1"r,5

\2r j s6)-t

5.

1

8-

1lt.

NAME OF SUPPLIERS

CK

6.

EIO FEE

RS.

3. I
--t

9. I
PPRA TENDER NO. TS'489585-E



ANNEXURE "8"

Gt> PAK]STAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY ("CAA)
INVITATION TO BID

Sealed lrids (in accordanoe wilh PPRA Rule No.36(b) are invited by b€low mentioned offlce for the following
uirenlents in Pal' Rs.:-

S\O uid
Submission
Datc/Time

s$$ pprJ'rr.pk. and CAA sebsile u($.(0aFaIisan.com.pl.
Warninqi Any Ilnancial instrument submitted by bidder, if found falie or got dishonored at any stage would resuh

in blackl;sting and legal action as per law.
Additional Dire.tor, Logistics (APS),

Logistics Center (South), HQs Civil Avirtion Authority,

Description&lINo

Procurement of llems,/Spares
l'or Barracuda
Nn- ll | ,)8J/ | S6./)L\|_A

tsids may h- submitled as per condilions sel out in BiddinS documents oblainable from under mentioned olnce
throLrgh rcqucst letter which must be attaohed w;th bank challan, proofs ofAclive Taxpayer (GST), CS'INTN
Certiucates & Professional Tax cerli{lcale ofthe bidder. Bidding documcnls can be obtained on any working day
bellren 0900 Hrs to lJ00 Hrs by f,alinC
Bid l:ee ( non-refundablc) through bank chal lan ;n Accounl No.6-01-0: 206 I 4'7 I 4- I I 5 525 in Habib Metropolilan
Bank Ltd. Star Gaie Brdnch, Karachi. Paliistan in fa\,our ofcivil Aviation Adhority. No Bidding Documents
$orld hc irsued on the Bid opening dalc. Bids mu$ be dropped in Bid Box placed at under mentionedolice by

or bcforc due dale as per schedule. Timc pcriod for pcrfbnnance ofconlract: Till the satisfactory complction of
conirnct and warranly Firiod- PCAA reserves the righl l(, ncccp/reject any or all bids due locogent reasons which

\;ll bc communicaled 1o bidders orr request. This advcnisemenl is also available on PPRA ivebsite at

IAP Karrchi. Tel:9907-2689 Far:02 l-992+2784

Ilasis
PKR

(Price)

Tender
Iee

(Rs.)

Fixed Bid
Sccurity

Bid Opening
Date/Time/Place

F,O,R
000 -

'fotal

Rs.30,500/
21-09-2022
I 1.00 I lou.s

(strict)

27-09-2022
I L30 Hours (strict)
Log. Centre South

I

fr



ftN NEXUK€
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

INVITATION 'I'O TENDER
(SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENT/STORES)

(LOCAL / FORETGN)

H

F-S,

rr.ll.\(). 26536

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

L

QUOTATION REQUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022109127 11100'.00

DELIVERY PERIOD

90 Days

IBASIS

I
TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ONi

2022lAgU 11.30100

DATE FOR

I veLtotrY or onnet 1Bo Days

er Description : Procurement of ltems/Spares for Barracuda LT.No. HOCAA1984/156/XXLA
SCHEDULE OF E OUIPMENT/STO RES

TERMS
ENCLOSED'

S NO ltem Code

G{03j01 9 Cotton Waste

r\,1-066 0002 Filter Engine OilPf PFg11L/ 23530407 P/o Banacuda

uo[]I DESCRIPTION

1

2

3

-;

EACH

EACH

eeci

EACH

EACH

EACH

i1
l
l1

1

1

r I -=--I

l-
M,066-0005 Air Filter (Outeo P# Donadson P77-2536 Or Equival€nl P/o

Air Filler (lnner) P# Donaldson P77-1073 Or Equivalent P/O
Barracuda

Ouad Protecuon valve repair kit #107245 make Bendix Or
Equivale[e/o 8al]lq4lqllclqq -
Cabif Tube Light P/O Bamcuda LFCT 6x6

5

6

Cap RadiatorP# 103392 P/o Barracuda

N1-Cr66-0027 Ol SealFont Engine# 23514608 P/O Barracuda LFCT6xG

M-066-0028 OilSealrear onqina # 5106329 P/O Banacuda LFCT 6x67

8

I i,l066-0041 Transmisson Fiier P# PALL HC 8200 FKN 82 P/o Ba acuda

M{6&0029 Cylinder Head Gaskit P# 5'199674 P/O aarccuda

EACH r-.

r

pd I oltl

,]U

il

12 I\,1-06€-0156 R€pair KitforMonitor Ditfuser Cylinds P/o aanacuda

13 I\,1 066{236 Power Divider Filter P# UCC,63124 P/O Baracuda

14 M 066-0237

15 M{6GO27T Valve set p/o aircomprcssor P/o Bsracuda LFCT 6x6

Repa r Kit Lock/ Un-Lock Cylinder Mootor P/o Barraclda

\.r [,1-066-0397 Ar Charu ng Plug (Nlale/Female) P/o aarraclda

[/t 066-0425 Air FilterAircomprgssor tor repair of Air

[4-066-9196 Seal Kn Monitor Assomblv Fl+ c5o/9o144 P/o aslracuda

[1{6G0€05 Filter Stee.ing MANN Pg 19/7 763314110 LFCT P/o Baffaclda

r,t-c66-0067

+
EACH

EACH

EACH

Ak lubri€ator of FRL unt P/O Barracuda LFCT 6xo

EACH

EACH, 'u
19

20

21 M-066{639 Rubber S€alPow€r Oivider4 x 4 mm

22 [,146&0653 Fuel Tank Cap p/o LFCT

EACH

EACH

EACI]

Non Return Valve size 3/8" for Baracuda

Battsry Charcrng Plug P/O Baffacuda

26 i,4{66{874 O llng Kit bumpsr tunet P/O BanacLrda

Valve Nrtrogen H gh Pressure size 1/4inch

AirDrye.Assy P no 1188801 make Bendrx Or Equivalent P/O
Barracuda

EACH

EACH

EACH

1

27 - I\4-066-0894

28 t!l-066-0952 Hose Plpe 3"x 6" P/O Barracuda EACH

.e,-

l:=

1-

- - t-
1



,'. :.. - :
. : -: r.

l

EACH

:

J

I5, :

6g

t t

I

I
i

l:a a ::.
r I

1 '----1.-.-- -l -.t--,

_t

PqzN\

-t

i

,-l

EA: H

| '- - r ,.

r



:
-l

I
.l

a) L
I

:.1 t
3l l

--t

O\J

t

t

l
r-
l

t -.-

lf-.-
1

!,t

f-
I

tn

itdraunc o[ for ilofiitor aow€rpack l0r Baracuds sh€ll Tellu. !2

t2tr03

L.ltl

t-.
I

r:7

r00

,l iiir0
.lCo!enng Parnt1

-l!..i112

113

RolG-011-0068

fus of \

EACH I

al:-rn

I



1 _l-1
tiri

l
! I

t17 I
1i6 lrn 1

ri!l Paint gray l1l
t

D

Note:.
a) Bidders are requested to read carefutty and abide by the General rerms and conditions printed on the reverse of

l/T Form.
b) Sample of cont€ct is attacned with bidding documents. Price quoled should be inclusive ofstlapplicable laxes bul

excluding SST.
c) Forsubmission ofbid please follow single stage two envelope procedure as per ppRA Rute-2004 clause 36 (b).
d) Lowest bidder shall be declared on lhe basis ot packag€ price i.e. totat cost of all itoms. A biddeB must

quote all item6.
e) Technical Literature/Brochure must be attached. lf any query may kindty be addressed to Adt. D. E&M.

F:F

ryqo{q

l



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INVITATION TO TENDIR

(SUPPLY OT EQUIPMENT/STORXS)
(LOCAL / FOREIG\)

b€
CAAF-$103
CAAF-S-103A

.IENDER 
NTJMI]ER 8930

P.R.NO. 26536

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

DATE BASIS FOR

QUOTATION REQUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022n9n7 11:00:00

TENDER TO OPEN ATiABOUT

DATE ON:

2022109127 11130i00

vALlDll Y Olr ot;rER 180 Days

ascnptron: Procurement of ltems/Spares for Banacuda l.T.No HOCAIJ1984/156/XXLA
SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT/STORES

DELIVERY PERIOD
90 Days

TERIV]S
ENCLOSED'

S.NO llem C UO[i Ouantty

G{03{019 Colton waste

l M{6G0002 Frlter Engine Oil P# PF911L/23530407 P/o Barracuda

3 r,r -0e0-0'.r!5

EACH

EACH

EACH

l

1

1

1

Air F ller (Outer) P# Donaldson P77-2536 Or Equivalent P/o

Ak F lter (lnner) P# Donaldson P77-1073 Or Equivaent P/O

5 I\,1{66-0020 Cap Radiator P# 103392 P/o Baracuda

OilSea Front Englne #23514608 P/O Banaorda LFCT6x6

EACH

EACH

Oil SBal rear engine # 5106329 P/O Banacuda LFCT 6x6

Cylnder Head Gaskit P# 5199674 P/O Barracuda

9 M-066-004' Transmssion Fille. P# PALL, H C 8200 FKN-82 P/o B€nacuda

i
EACH

EACH

,l

1 Ouad Protecton valve repa rkl #107245 make Bendix Or

1 M{66-m98 cabln Tube Light P/o Banacuda LFCT6X6

,|2 M'066-0156 Repair Kit for l\,lonitor Dlffuscr Cylinder P/o Berracud;

l3 lvl"O66o236 Power DividerFilter P# UCC,63124 P/O Aaracuda

0 M-066-m67
L

l
1

EACH

EACI.]

'15

Air lubdcatorof FRL unit P/O Ban'acuda LFCT 616

Valve set p/o a.mmpressor P/O Barracuda LFCT 6x6

Repair Kit LocU U.-Lock Cylinder Monilor P/o Bar€cuda

At ChaEing PUg (Male/F€male) P/o Baffa€uda

Valvo Nitrogen High Pressure size 1/4inch

t\,t-066-0237

l\r{66{271

EACH

EACH

'l:

1

ru{66.0392

trt{6do397

EACH

EACH

18 M{6&0425 Air Filter A} compressor for repair olArr
------+-----19 I/ 066 0496 SealKit [,!onito. Assembly P# C50/90144 P/o Banacuda

Rubber SealPower Dvrder4 x 4 nnn

1

1

1

1

i

LAi]H

EACt-l

EACH21

I
22 FuelTank Cap p/o LFCT

23

M466-0798 Non Retum Valvs size 3/8 for Ba€o.rda

25 t!t{6c0814 Battely Charging Plug PIO BaEao.rda+
26 O{rng Kn blmper turret P/O Baffacuda

EACH ]

EACH
I

M{66j778 Ai. Dryer Assy P no 1188a01 make B€ndix Or Equiva ent P/O
Berecuda

EACH

EACH

ill 066 0874

tr/-066-0894

1

Pq I cl Ll

2T EACH

128 I\4 066 0952 Hose Pipe 3'x 5" P/O Baracld! EACH

1

16 M{66{027

7 M{660028

8 lvt-06c0029

Equiva ent PIO Barracucla LFCTrSx6

I\,1-066-0605 Frts. Steer ng IIANN P919/7 7633'14110 LFCT P/o Baracuda



.10

-1,:

tl I

'I ::.li:i i lit i l 2

i:

EACH

.,:'

I

t

I

I

.l
I

+

1



6Gt

ia

E-ACH

EACH

.tl

: rl
, i::i: :: :l

27

r,a

e7 E;4ts r1

:,ri

8'J

90 .1

.'.:.
I :: : i .

. . 't

-,it

tr1

Krlo$r.m

l!0 LLIr?

tal :ie:ir'e.-rr ira)il t
F .l-:i- $rdraulic cil tor Monihr Power?ack lof Baracuda shell Iellus 22

Lllre 20

Lrire .t!L

i

o( irnI

I

O!irn 1l

tr'!

l

]l.1

(

ft3of4

L

l



6A
j:l

l

Piini gmt i

Note:-
a) Bidders are .equested to read carofully and abide by the ceneral Terms and Conditions pdnted on the reverse of

b) Sample of contract is attached with bidding documents. Price quoted should be inclusive of alt appticabte taxes but
excluding SST.

c) For submission ofbid pleas€ follow singte stage two envetope procedure as per ppRA Rule_2004 ctause 36 (b).
d) Low8t biddershall be d€clarod on th€ basis ofpackage p.ice i.e. totatcost olall items. A[ btddeF must

quole all ltems.
e) Iechnical Literahrre/Brochure must be attached. if any query may kindty be addressed to Adt. D. E&M.

-iE'i:,Ei l
REF

To he subrnitled wiih Finin.irloffef

f3'1 o+ 1



G295450

ag reement between the tlvo partles ?ln

mmltments or rc,presentations wheitle: c'al or wr

AH

ternrs and conditions as stipula"cd

t\l uilll\ll\tlllllt!11llll',1lllllll\l

B
EP

in this contract shall consutute the

shall sllpersede any P

l-

exlKt-l>

E:2:Al

Trto|

i
i

{ JAil mtl,iltit[li$t10hiii1!rtr'iu['

Ihe

o

BETWEEN

in" P"*i"an Civil Aviation Authority (PCAA) , statutory bodv ,eslabli:!:d,,'i9::jh"
prti"t"" iiil iviation Autoritv odinunte ig82, with iis Head oualei:,ar, T1lr:11

Nc.1. Jinnah lnternalional Airporl, Karachl, Pak'slan he'ernaller relerreo to as urc

:i'"r"r,"..I i*r,rrif,r i!- snattinctude *s , authorized representatives and successo' ln

inleresi. -:,rough O. E S of the First Partl

AND

MIs. Abbasi Traders a registered a Company with rts offlce al' 2b 2no Floor Dilkusha

ii,""l"#t-rri"ili"" n*i -iiaza 
raracrri, neie naner rererred to as rhe .!,!q!li:':Jy"h

term shall lncl!de its, aJihcrized represertalives and successors_in_inleresll rroJgh

i;r Arshad Akber Abbasi (Proprieto0 o'the Other Pa'1'

WHEREAS, it has been agreed that lhe Purchaser shall purchasc and Supplier^shall

::l',il-ffi;';;; 
"'r;urp"mcnt 

whica snrlt hele nafter be -ele-reo-to as^ tne^91:res

ililrl"Jl-"J a!,1 i;lwn:ch r',.cludrng rrice Fave been liven rn Anner A'to rhs

,rontract,

!!':
\:

kings

\s,

fr:

ilten in lhls .ei



-

2 w
1.1

12

13

14

15

T6

'1.8

(d)

(e)

(s)

(h)

U)

AB?A51 i

Now, thereiore, this contract wtnessed as unCer:

1(a). oEFlNlnONs

'Consignee'meafs, OIC CAA Logislics Cent.e (South) JIAP Karachi

'Conlract" means lha pr€sent document signed by Purchaser and Supplier containing
lhe contracl lerms and @nditiors together with lhe Annexure'A"therelo

'country of Origin" means the place where goods were manulactured prodlced
re@ived. orfrom which the services are supplied.

'Contracl Price' means the price shown in Annex 'A" to the contract.

''Equipmenvstores' means "Spares for Barracuda" and all olher rtems to be suppled
b.v the Supplier in accordance with Annex A'

.nAt

"lnspeciing Authority' means the Dareclor E S Headquarters Civil Aviation Aulhority
Terminal No. 1, Jinnah International Airport, and Karachi, Pakastan

1.7 'lnspecting Oflicei means O/lC GED JIAP Karachi

'Purchaser'means the Cjvrl Avialion Authonty of Pakistan (Headquarters) Terminal
No 1, Jinnah lnternational Airporl, Karachr-75200. Pakistan

1 I Suppler "means M/s, Atrbasi Traders

1(b) PARTICULARS

(a) INDENTOR Ol/C Log Cenlre South

(b) INDEI'If-NO PR # 26536 daleo 15- 06'2022

(c) CONTRACT NO: HOCA,aJ1984/156/XXLA

Daled: l6ioz ]1")-J
M/s, Abbasi TradersSUPPLIERi

CONSIGNEE:

SCHEDULE OF STORES:

INSPECTING OFFICER:

INSPECTING AUTHORITY

l€'21*,u
O/lC Logistic Centre South JIAP Karachi

(O HEAD OF ACCOUNT (520600s)

F.\ 2022 -2023

Dnedor E S.
tlo Oivii Aviation Authanly.
Termanal No.1, JIAP. Karachl

As per attached AI.INEXURE A'

P/3



ntvu

2 DELIVERY

2.1. The Supplier sha I deliver the stores, mentioned in Annexure A to lhe consignee
withln 90 days from the date of signing oflhis conhact

2-2 PadlDeliverylPart Payment is allowed wthin the time frame described in para

2.1.

PFRFORMANCE BONO OR SECURITY DEPOSIT

3.1 For due, satisfactory and umely supply of lhe Equlpnrent or Stores. the Supplier

shallfurnish lo CivLlAviation Authority a Performance Bond or Security Deposit ol
10% (Ten percent) of the total va ue of the conlraci at the lime of signing of th s

contract The Supplier shall keep ihe Pefomance Bond or Security Deposit valrd

lill satisfactory completion of the contract, including the completion of warranly
perlod This Performance Bond or Securily Deposit shall be n shape of: -

(a) Demand Drafl or Pay order in the name of CavlAviaton Autho ly K6rach

from any scheduled bank of Pakislan

(b) Bank Guarantee from a bank acceptable to CAA on approved format

3.2 The Supplier shail have no caim against the Purchaser in respect of interest on

Security Depost or deprecialion ol curency, whal so ever.

3 3 On satislaclory pbrjo'marc€ of t1e contract ano como'elion ot wd.altly penod'

as applicable ihe Securly Deposit or Pedormance Bond will be relurned to the

Supplier

3-4 ln case of unsalisfaclory performance of the Supplier or in the e'ent oi any

breach of terms, grven ln the conlract lill complelion of wananty peiod, the

Pu.chaser may foieit the Security Deposil or en_cash ihe Performance Bond in

aii or in part as deemed fit and proper by the Purchaser'

TERMS OF PAYMENT

4.1 The Supplier shall submit ,-.riginal !nvcic6/ bill in trplicate along vrith Sales Tax

lnvoice to Addilicnal Directorlog (APS) HO CAA JIAP Karachi, along with the

follo.{inq documents: -

411 Ce.lified Receiptvoucher (cRV)issued by the Con3ignee'

4 1.2 A copy ol ProfessionaiTax Certificate rssued by ihe Excise and Taxalion

Ofiice

4.1 3 A copy of Nalional iax Certrlicale issued by the lnc'me Tax oepartment

42 Paymenls of the stores siral be made within 30 days uporL lesue of receipl

voucher indicatlng receipt ofthe store by the purchaser without any d screpancy /

delect and submission of bill wrih complete docunients

The Suppli€r shall ensure d'-re payme s of all the out es and iaxes rnc uc nil lhai

or i.ddrll Governm.ni oi ihe Frovinc a Govem,'nent exchio ng sST / picvincral

Service Tax and subnlit ar under taking thal all Govainmeit laxes ior ihe s!FPi;'

oiooods rand allred servic.! i'anv) nave al'eady beer o3:o or su5rnit c'ct'or
suci paymenls at th. t::1e u: sLbn'isson ol brlls for lay_3nt

-3

ices men:ionec xl Anaex '4" ale f rr-l and flnal. :

€zl+,tt

5. eElgEM

Agts i

,



(.ry
WARRANTY
-fhe Supplier shall warranty the Stores for a period of one (01) Year standard
manufacturer warrantee from the date of recerpt in the Consignee's Warehouse
or from the date of installation and commissioning of Equipment, whichever s

applicable, against any design or manufactuling defect, bad workmanship or
faulty material. ln case of any defect, fitment problem or discrepancy of any
nature whatsoever, the Supp ier shail replace de{ective Equipment and/ or Store
free of cost. ln case supplier fails to repace the defective Stole and or
Equipment within 60 days of intimation by the Purchaser, the Supplier shal
refund the cost of lhe Slores in curency in which received within 15 days, aftel
the above mentioned 60 days, otheMise lhe Puachaser shall have the rignt to
take action under clause 8 ofthe contract and/ or forfeit the Pedormance Bond or
Security deposit.

7 QUALITY OF STORES

The Supplier shall ensure that the Stores being supplied against this contract are
new, unused and confornr to the specifications, description given in the Annex
'A" and shall be replaced free of cost if found defectlve on Acceplance Test by
the lnspecting Oflicer, as per clause'10 hereof.

8 EA!LU3E-A!p-IESUI!4f!-Q!

21Al

ShoulC the Supplier iaii to deirver the Stores/Equipment or any part thereof to the
Consignee within the prescribecj period or wrthin such eflended pedod as may
be agreed in lvriting by both the parties, the Purchaser shall on expiry of 09
days'grace period be entitled tc take either ofthe following actions: '

8.1 To cancel the conlract and/ or forfeil the SEcLriity Deposit as per clause
3.4 of this contract af,er giving seven days' written notice to lhe Supplier
and/ or initiate case rbr suspensjon oa de_registration of the Supplier from
the approved list of CAA suppliers

SE

8.2 To cancel the oontract and or purchase from elsewhere the defective or
the un-supplied Stores at ihe risk and expense ofthe Supplier, after giving

him seven days written notice. The Supplier shall be liable for any lcss.
which the Purcheser may susiain on this account, but shall not be entitled

to aty gain on repurchase-

LIQUIDATEO DAMAGES
'I he Purchaser shall have the right to impose liquidaled Camages at the rale of
hvo percent (27o) per month of lne value of the un_supplied Stores or any pad

thereof for the period exceeding the deaivery period, subject to the provision that
the total amount thus levied shall r,ot exceed ten percent (10%) of tolal Contract
value of the un-supplieC Stcres. The liquidated Damages shall not be inrposed if
the complete rielivery of stores as per Annexure "A t,) the contraci vrith irrcidentai

services (if any) is accomplished by the supplier wilhin grace perioo as defirled in

clause 8 above

INSPECTION
nged at Consignee's Fremiscs (or at
Cfficer or h,s represexlaiive io aheak

wl*,u

10

10.1 An inspection of the Stcres be arra
the Supplier premises) by lnspecting
the quality of the Stores, and lhe ln

acceptance or reiection ce.tiflcate
specting Offrcer will sign or issue tite

Rejected Stores, if lefl u ccllected at the Plrrchas.;r i.e P

Avaation Authodty's premises, sha!i be at ihe Supplier's risli a

Damaged Stores shall not be accepted. The Supplier shal r
rejected or dan6ged Stores within 7 days at his expense

i-



@5-

11

!2 SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES

ln case of any difference or dispuie arising behr/een the Purchaser and the
Supplier in respeci of lh€ inte.pretation, conducl or performance of any terms &
cofldilions of this conkaot, the same shall be referred !o DG CAA for decision.
lvhich shall be final and binding upon boih the parties to lhrs contract

13

14

15

'16

17

1rl

PACKING

Ihe Stores shall be duly and appropriately packed in original manufaclurer
packing. No loose Stores shall be acc€pted at ihe time of delvery

INDEMINTY
The supplrer shall indemnrfy the purcnaser againsl all third party claims, rnclud ng

claims oi infringernent of patent, tradema*, industria desrgn rlghts arising from
use oflhe goods orany part thereof

FORCE MAJEURE

No party shall be liable for any farlure/delay in perform ng iheil obligations due to
any cause beyond reasonable conlrolincluding wthout lim tation fire, aclolp!blic
enemy, war rebellion, insurection, fire accidenl, act of God and act of Stale or of
the judiciary.

CORRESPONDENCE

ALI correspondence pertaining to this conlracl shal be addrcssed ta the
Additional Direclor Logistics APS, HOCAA, JIAP Karachi, for the Purchasel and
to the M/s, AbbasiTraders, for the Supplier

AMENDMENTS

The ccntlact may be amended or modlfied with the mutu3l ccns-'nt and/or
agreement in wriling by both the parties to the contracl.

HqE-UAr-UAt

CAA HSE [4anual shall be duly complieo /abide by lh€ suppiier

lalqsavEBllNG
The iaws of Pakistan shall govern lhis contract.

:-2:Al,

9zl*,u
IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED'T HIS AGREEI\4ENTAT

.KARACHION THE DATE I\'IENTIONED ABoVE

for and on behall ofthe Supplier for and on Dehalf ofthe PLrlch3ser

M
-- ..\,

,)

rffUs, AbbasiTraders )

t ;- l"i .1r1 2

@a-
ti-tl.ect9r-E;

,r''"o,'
S.\i! r*,

Au{ut!,t-{^
F*-

t l

l*

1

2
3
4
5
6

o/lC CAA Logisiics Cenne' (Southi JIA
Addiiional Dtector Oisb. HQC.qA JIAP, ?i:ffNhs
Addltcnal Director E/lviWorks l-lQCAA. .llAP, Karachr
ollc GED JIAP Karacil

Fixe.l Assets &inv Ccnt Section HQ C/'LA Karach
M/s. Abbasi Traders V_ .,.,.\t - gL

I ccpv
I Cop/
lCcp_r
1 Copy
1 Ccpy :
'i Copy

is:; l) a L'

n0_



Annexure A to contract No
HecaA/1984/156/XXLA

€21+,t

@

l:l
SA

14

1l

SCHEOULE OF STORES

!l\Cll 1 5:ta

EACtl,l

15500

t4aa

rla5i)
'1954

r \lr

CONIRACT NO CAA/1984/156/XXLA
PROCUREII/IENT OF ITEI\IIS / SPARES FOR BARRACUDA

L.O9 EX.NAWABSHAH UNOER REPAIR GED (SOUTHi

I'Il:, Abbasi Traders

L.21At,

TEnsmssion F llar Pl PALL.I-lC 6200 FKN,8Z P/o

11

1a :ra l

EACH ]

.-_-1"5.94_A_-
350C

Scai Kii Lf oni{orAssembry P*C50/90144 P/!

t!a:

1e5a

i95a
ra5al

2154

4850

i :.r:i,. ir i.l.l. l:) :al: -l 
" 

l -

no 1143401 melre ts..d r ()i EAC\ ',

.-/,ai) -r

qq
3L

rr " .1, i oar:..-
33

3/'

EAC| 1

ai.at 'l

. .r. I E^al :

2 Fiter Engine C I Pit PF911L / 235s0407 P/o ilara.uda

AkFiltor(Olieo PrDonadson P77-2536OrEqlivai.,ni

OilSea Ear engin€ t 5106329 P/O Baracuda LFC
DDO U

9&tEE U9A)

DDC

a)a

EACA '

Ei\CH.r

EACH ]
EAa .l

I 0

:43

EACH 1

':1 ::a l

Eiail-'

2a

21

aACj l

=;a ) ',

:ACH 1

23

:t2c!

A'J

:ai- .,, -

EACrl-',
EA'H-I



@
4 Pump press!re gauge #r r46l7 P/O Baaacuda LFCT

10 x114

62

EACI]?

EACF 2
EACH-3

74, 3000

115C

:acrr a l:c0

.1aa

,:Z'tA'l'

E2T+oU

lioirule Filiing UnDn 8nm x 8 .ch rr/o Ear.aclaa

p29r
:laaa

t0 ...44 t5aa

66 Can Rod Bearing Set0 20l.-rs Pit a149577 Pia

a7

70
i1

l: .. :r.: .1 j ': i- l
10 x 3/8 P/O Barmcuda

h 1/8 x 1/, P/O Ba.iacu.io

H 12 1100
12C0

'?" 1?Aa
1200

.{ol94 1r00

EACit,l
. l.l 4ai

Ferule Fi$ing Con.ectors:c 6mmx118 ir.h P/o

8i

i 83.

!0.

1,1

a4 !!50
:aa

39800

1850!
1960

25-.0

.l:r

lron Sheel4'X8 18 Gau
lio 40
ThrustWasher STO# 5l17005 P/O Baraclda LFC I
axa

53 r'5149565 P1O t0B!!eAcF.5

124r.

73

-75
2C4Dl

t200 7200

l

qq

tsq !r?)?.45il 1 t2au

2a)
| :19I :.Oq

i:r,:l ^ r



r!200

:.-.4.
I23t,{00/

ra2

103
14,1

101
tDc

t09
_Ltq

111
-t1,2

1"3

lt3
1l

"(\
-l-I

L.,AT

llydraulicollorMonnorPowerpacki.rEaiiacoda

Nitxrna O lor T!rpine O

re oi IqrlqEqLria lqa!!!l

7au0
1250 I 31250

I190

!i
1,."c

11]!!eL !!Lt-
Power oividE. Oil SAE/S\ry-4o/D E L 1310 / SAE 10W

mahalcloth Forclee't1L

t-

Wiper Bledewith A.ms# r15072'9 P/O Batracude
I 5:a

Ring sel for aL. comFress.. *232525 sld P/O

uor iardefer ror P ilt lll}l!L,Gll
qu:iell1]qll

Total Price inclusive of GST

2100 )

a@-
7600 

I

r5r00

F.O-R Logisli6 Centre (S) rcra.hi

(Rupoe6:On. Milllon Two Hundred Thiny-One ThoGand Four Hrndred Onlv)

kl/,t propnelo(

SI.]ANZAD

Sr.

Lzl+"u

\



AilNL \nKe-

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RULE-2004, CLAUSE-35

c.gE l:

.//

1.

2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Biding Closing:

Date & Time of Biding OpeninS

No. of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Name of Bidder

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

SinEle Stage Two Envelop Procedure

PRoc. oF ITEMS/SPARES FoR EAxEAeUoA

HOCAA/1984,/156/XXtA

T$'49585E

27 -09 -2022- - - - - - - - - - -17. o0hts

27 -o9 -2022 - - - - - - - ----12.00 hrs

Teahnlcal
(ifapplicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

U1 M/s. Abbasl Compliant 1,231,400/

01

Compliance Based

Evaluated
TotalCort

Rule/Regulation/SBD'/Pollc
y/Basis for Rejectlon /
Acceptanae as p€r PP

Ruler2004 Clause-35

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: M/s. AbbasiTraders

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agencY may like to share

Uo
Signature:

Responsive & most
advantageous bid as Per ot
PP Rule-2004, Clause-2 (h)

(-.'


